CDA October Tournament Fitch Varsity Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

Debater Pts Rnk w OPt ORk opw Rand Raw Scores

1 Alexander Amann 111 5 26.35 5.12 2 56.75 R1: W2127 R2: W2127.5R3: W2128
Academy of Infor... R4: W21285

2 Daria Lee 1085 5 26.03 5.12 1.75 10.11 R1: W2125.5R2: W1227.5R3: W1227.5
Farmington R4: W21 28

3 Edwin Sandoval 1085 7 26.35 5.12 2 89.17 R1: W1226.5R2: W1226.5R3: W1227
Academy of Infor... R4: W2128.5

4 Avery Horan 108 6.67 26.19 5.47 2 89.93 R2: W2127 R3: 4227 R4: W2127
Robert E. Fitch

5 Amaia Potashner 108 7 26.28 4.87 2.25 46.52 R1: W2126 R2: W1227 R3: 34265
Hall R4: 42285

6 Sophia Jiang 108 9 26.27 4.97 225 9876 R1: W1227.5R2: W1326 R3: 34265
Farmington R4: 2428

7 Eleanor Greenber... 108 9 25.9 5.43 1.5 8.61 R1: 4327.5 R2: 4227 R3: W1327.5
Hall R4: W2126

8 Yusra Ali 107 5 26.33 4.97 2.25 58.66 R1: W1326 R2: W1326.5R3: 2426
Simsbury R4: W1328.5

9 Felix Li 107 8 26.26 5.18 1.75 98.32 R1l: 3426 R2: W1327 R3: W1226.5
Farmington R4: W3127.5

10 Maya O’Brien 107 9 26.42 4.81 2.25 3242 R1: W21255R2: 3426.5 R3: 34265
Simsbury R4: W1328.5

11 Akshaya Pagadala 107 9 26.3 4.7 2.25 2542 R1: W1326.5R2: 34255 R3: W2127.5
Farmington R4: 34275

12 Claire Lyons 107 11 26.27 4.97 2.25 18.62 R1: W2128 R2: W3125 R3: 4327
Farmington R4: 4227

13 Thomas Marciano 107 11 25.9 5.43 1.5 78.17 R1: 4327 R2: 4226 R3: W3128
Pomperaug R4: W2126

14 Katie Virtue 106.67 9.33 26.19 5.47 2 83.67 R2: W1227 R3: 2426 R4: W1227
Robert E. Fitch

15 Sam Burns 1065 6 26.31 5.16 2.25 97.43 R1l: 2425 R2: W1327.5R3: W1227.5
Farmington R4: W1326.5

16 Polina Whelan 106.5 6 25.93  4.72 2.5 15.15 R1: W2126.5R2: W2127.5R3: W3126.5
Academy of Infor... R4: 3426

17 Martina Bloch 106.5 7 26.03 5.12 1.75 47.31 R1: W1225.5R2: W2127 R3: W1227
Farmington R4: W1227

18 Catherine Powers 106 8 25.73 5.31 1.75 89.48 R1l: 3226 R2: 3427 R3: W2126.5
Pomperaug R4: W3126.5

19 Sumytha Mashud 106 10 26.26 5.18 175 53.42 RI1: 3426 R2: W3126 R3: W2127
Farmington R4: W 3127

20 Zaya Haglund 106 10.67 26.48 425 3 96.13 R2: 42265 R3: 43265 R4: 3426.5

Waterford

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Printed 2025-10-20 17:08:26 GMT Page 1 of 2



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Lorelai Vasquez
Simsbury

Amanda Huang
Farmington

Owen Gravan
St Paul Catholic

Minh Ho
Academy of Infor...

Anaya Lal
Hall

Anita Agrawal
Simsbury

Gabriel Walker (N)
Pomperaug

Faiza Inusah
Windsor HS DT

Graham Allardyce
Academy of Infor...

Suma Ganta
Farmington

Samantha Morin
Robert E. Fitch

Michael Chuchev
Waterford

Paul Sawyer
Academy of Infor...

Ryan Gillis
St Paul Catholic

Stella Thompson
Wheeler Middle/

Amber Torres
Wheeler Middle/

Alexis Wang (N)
Simsbury

Gashaw Martinez
Windsor HS DT

Camilla DeBell
Robert E. Fitch
Maget-Ami Niang
Windsor HS DT

Helen Miller
Robert E. Fitch

Zitong Ye
Robert E. Fitch

106

105.5

105

105

105

104.5

104

103.5

103.5

103

102.67

102.67

102.5

102

101.5

101.5

101

101

100.67

99

98.67

94.67

12

12

11

12

13

11

10

11

9.33

16

13

13

11

12

13

14

12

14

10.67

16

26.42

26.3

26.17

25.93

26.28

26.33

25.73

26.38

26.68

26.31

25.91

26.48

26.68

26.17

26.11

26.11

26.59

26.59

25.91

26.38

26.22

26.22

4.81

4.7

4.58

4.72

4.87

4.97

5.31

4.44

5.16

5.16

4.58

4.91

4.91

4.75

4.75

5.16

4.44

2.25

2.25

2.5

2.5

2.25

2.25

2.67

2.25

2.5

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.67

45.31

22.47

62.82

22.93

69.16

88.22

74.77

12.07

23.69

6.19

75.62

39.35

31.23

20.44

23.34

73.91

60.09

30.62

71.22

57.09

8.43

61.53

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:

R1:

W12 26.5R2:
W13275

W 1325.5R2:
4328

W 14 26.5R2:
24255
W1226 R2:
43255
W1225 R2:
24275

W 3124.5R2:
W 3128
2325  R2:
W 1326
3425 R2:
43255
w2128 R2:
4227

4224  R2:
w3125
2426  R2:
24255 R3:
W1226 R2:
24255

W 1425 R2:
4225
43245 R2:
4226
34245 R2:
24255
3425 R2:
4325
43245 R2:
3425

4225  R2:
43245 R2:
34245
43245 R2:
4324  R2:

4326 R3:
3425 R3:
W1226 R3:
W2127.5R3:
W2126.5R3:
W 3126.5R3:
4327 R3:
W12255R3:
43265 R3:
W3126 R3:
4325 R4:
4326 R4:
3426 R3:
W21255R3:
3426 R3:
4326 R3:
2425 R3:
24265 R3:
43245 R4
W 2124.5R3:
4225 R3:
2423 R3:

Printed 2025-10-20 17:08:26 GMT Page 2 of 2

4326

W1227

W1327

W3126

4326

42255

W1226

42275

4322

W2128

W2126

43255

4325

W3126.5

W1225

W2125.5

3426

4325

W1226

24255

34245

4324



