

CDA October Tournament

Fitch Varsity

Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

	Debater	Pts	Rnk	W	OPt	ORk	OpW	Rand	Raw Scores
1	Alexander Amann Academy of Infor...	111	5	4	26.35	5.12	2	56.75	R1: W 2 1 27 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: W 2 1 28 R4: W 2 1 28.5
2	Daria Lee Farmington	108.5	5	4	26.03	5.12	1.75	10.11	R1: W 2 1 25.5 R2: W 1 2 27.5 R3: W 1 2 27.5 R4: W 2 1 28
3	Edwin Sandoval Academy of Infor...	108.5	7	4	26.35	5.12	2	89.17	R1: W 1 2 26.5 R2: W 1 2 26.5 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: W 2 1 28.5
4	Avery Horan Robert E. Fitch	108	6.67	3	26.19	5.47	2	89.93	R2: W 2 1 27 R3: 4 2 27 R4: W 2 1 27
5	Amaia Potashner Hall	108	7	2	26.28	4.87	2.25	46.52	R1: W 2 1 26 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: 3 4 26.5 R4: 4 2 28.5
6	Sophia Jiang Farmington	108	9	2	26.27	4.97	2.25	98.76	R1: W 1 2 27.5 R2: W 1 3 26 R3: 3 4 26.5 R4: 2 4 28
7	Eleanor Greenber... Hall	108	9	2	25.9	5.43	1.5	8.61	R1: 4 3 27.5 R2: 4 2 27 R3: W 1 3 27.5 R4: W 2 1 26
8	Yusra Ali Simsbury	107	5	3	26.33	4.97	2.25	58.66	R1: W 1 3 26 R2: W 1 3 26.5 R3: 2 4 26 R4: W 1 3 28.5
9	Felix Li Farmington	107	8	3	26.26	5.18	1.75	98.32	R1: 3 4 26 R2: W 1 3 27 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 3 1 27.5
10	Maya O'Brien Simsbury	107	9	2	26.42	4.81	2.25	32.42	R1: W 2 1 25.5 R2: 3 4 26.5 R3: 3 4 26.5 R4: W 1 3 28.5
11	Akshaya Pagadala Farmington	107	9	2	26.3	4.7	2.25	25.42	R1: W 1 3 26.5 R2: 3 4 25.5 R3: W 2 1 27.5 R4: 3 4 27.5
12	Claire Lyons Farmington	107	11	2	26.27	4.97	2.25	18.62	R1: W 2 1 28 R2: W 3 1 25 R3: 4 3 27 R4: 4 2 27
13	Thomas Marciano Pomperaug	107	11	2	25.9	5.43	1.5	78.17	R1: 4 3 27 R2: 4 2 26 R3: W 3 1 28 R4: W 2 1 26
14	Katie Virtue Robert E. Fitch	106.67	9.33	3	26.19	5.47	2	83.67	R2: W 1 2 27 R3: 2 4 26 R4: W 1 2 27
15	Sam Burns Farmington	106.5	6	3	26.31	5.16	2.25	97.43	R1: 2 4 25 R2: W 1 3 27.5 R3: W 1 2 27.5 R4: W 1 3 26.5
16	Polina Whelan Academy of Infor...	106.5	6	3	25.93	4.72	2.5	15.15	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: W 3 1 26.5 R4: 3 4 26
17	Martina Bloch Farmington	106.5	7	4	26.03	5.12	1.75	47.31	R1: W 1 2 25.5 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: W 1 2 27
18	Catherine Powers Pomperaug	106	8	2	25.73	5.31	1.75	89.48	R1: 3 2 26 R2: 3 4 27 R3: W 2 1 26.5 R4: W 3 1 26.5
19	Sumytha Mashud Farmington	106	10	3	26.26	5.18	1.75	53.42	R1: 3 4 26 R2: W 3 1 26 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: W 3 1 27
20	Zaya Haglund Waterford	106	10.67	1	26.48	4.25	3	96.13	R2: 4 2 26.5 R3: 4 3 26.5 R4: 3 4 26.5

21	Lorelai Vasquez Simsbury	106	12	2	26.42	4.81	2.25	45.31	R1: W 1 2 26.5 R2: 4 3 26 R3: 4 3 26 R4: W 1 3 27.5
22	Amanda Huang Farmington	105.5	12	2	26.3	4.7	2.25	22.47	R1: W 1 3 25.5 R2: 3 4 25 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: 4 3 28
23	Owen Gravan St Paul Catholic	105	5	3	26.17	4.58	2.5	62.82	R1: W 1 4 26.5 R2: W 1 2 26 R3: W 1 3 27 R4: 2 4 25.5
24	Minh Ho Academy of Infor...	105	11	3	25.93	4.72	2.5	22.93	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: W 3 1 26 R4: 4 3 25.5
25	Anaya Lal Hall	105	12	2	26.28	4.87	2.25	69.16	R1: W 1 2 25 R2: W 2 1 26.5 R3: 4 3 26 R4: 2 4 27.5
26	Anita Agrawal Simsbury	104.5	13	3	26.33	4.97	2.25	88.22	R1: W 3 1 24.5 R2: W 3 1 26.5 R3: 4 2 25.5 R4: W 3 1 28
27	Gabriel Walker (N) Pomperaug	104	11	2	25.73	5.31	1.75	74.77	R1: 2 3 25 R2: 4 3 27 R3: W 1 2 26 R4: W 1 3 26
28	Faiza Inusah Windsor HS DT	103.5	9	1	26.38	4.44	2.67	12.07	R1: 3 4 25 R2: W 1 2 25.5 R3: 4 2 27.5 R4: 4 3 25.5
29	Graham Allardyce Academy of Infor...	103.5	10	1	26.68	4.25	3	23.69	R1: W 2 1 28 R2: 4 3 26.5 R3: 4 3 22 R4: 4 2 27
30	Suma Ganta Farmington	103	11	3	26.31	5.16	2.25	6.19	R1: 4 2 24 R2: W 3 1 26 R3: W 2 1 28 R4: W 3 1 25
31	Samantha Morin Robert E. Fitch	102.67	9.33	2	25.91	5.16	2	75.62	R1: 2 4 26 R2: 4 3 25 R4: W 2 1 26
32	Michael Chuchev Waterford	102.67	16	1	26.48	4.25	3	39.35	R2: 2 4 25.5 R3: 4 3 26 R4: 4 3 25.5
33	Paul Sawyer Academy of Infor...	102.5	13	1	26.68	4.25	3	31.23	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: 3 4 26 R3: 4 3 25 R4: 2 4 25.5
34	Ryan Gillis St Paul Catholic	102	13	3	26.17	4.58	2.5	20.44	R1: W 1 4 25 R2: W 2 1 25.5 R3: W 3 1 26.5 R4: 4 2 25
35	Stella Thompson Wheeler Middle/	101.5	11	1	26.11	4.91	2.25	23.34	R1: 4 3 24.5 R2: 3 4 26 R3: W 1 2 25 R4: 4 2 26
36	Amber Torres Wheeler Middle/	101.5	12	1	26.11	4.91	2.25	73.91	R1: 3 4 24.5 R2: 4 3 26 R3: W 2 1 25.5 R4: 2 4 25.5
37	Alexis Wang (N) Simsbury	101	13		26.59	4.75	2.25	60.09	R1: 3 4 25 R2: 2 4 25 R3: 3 4 26 R4: 4 3 25
38	Gashaw Martinez Windsor HS DT	101	14		26.59	4.75	2.25	30.62	R1: 4 3 24.5 R2: 2 4 26.5 R3: 4 3 25 R4: 3 4 25
39	Camilla DeBell Robert E. Fitch	100.67	12	2	25.91	5.16	2	71.22	R1: 4 2 25 R2: 4 3 24.5 R4: W 1 2 26
40	Maget-Ami Niang Windsor HS DT	99	14	1	26.38	4.44	2.67	57.09	R1: 4 3 24.5 R2: W 2 1 24.5 R3: 2 4 25.5 R4: 3 4 24.5
41	Helen Miller Robert E. Fitch	98.67	10.67	1	26.22	5	2	8.43	R1: 4 3 24.5 R2: 4 2 25 R3: 3 4 24.5
42	Zitong Ye Robert E. Fitch	94.67	16	1	26.22	5	2	61.53	R1: 4 3 24 R2: 2 4 23 R3: 4 3 24